# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3804101

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. 14/066929 previously recorded on Reel 031509 Frame 0251. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SERIAL NO. 14/033929. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 503738649  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SANDIA CORPORATION | 02/29/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1000 INDEPENDNCE AVE., SW |
| City:           | WASHINGTON                |
| State/Country:  | D.C.                      |
| Postal Code:    | 20585                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14033929 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: BRENDA K. BANKS

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRENDA K. BANKS   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /BRENDA K. BANKS/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/29/2016        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SD12478\_1\_Corrected\_Confirmatory\_License\_signed#page1.tif

source=PTO CoverSheet CL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0450

503757455

# **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

| Application for:  | PARTICLE CONTROL NEAR RETICLE AND OPTICS USING SHOWERHEAD   |
|---|---|
| Inventor(s):  | Gildardo R. Delgado, Frank Chilese, Rudy Garcia, John R. Torczynski, Anthony S. Geller, Daniel J. Rader, Leonard E. Klebanoff, Michail A. Gallis  |
| Serial Number:  | 14/033,929  |
| Filing Date:  | September 23, 2013  |
| Contract No.:   | DE-AC04-94AL85000   |
| Contractor:   | Sandia Corporation  |
| copy of the provision   | ded above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A softhe above-numbered contract certified on January 9, 1996, governing abject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to of Energy.  |
| governing patent right<br>irrevocable, paid up l<br>Subject Invention thro<br>identified patent appli | confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract ts, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the bughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the above-ication and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting in which may be granted thereon. |
| rights under the provi  | greed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting sions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified   |
| The Contractor hereby of the above-identifie  | y grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies d application.  |
| Date: 29 For  | Madelynne J. Farber  Intellectual Property Senior Counsel Legal Technology Transfer Center  |
| If the invention was n  | nade under a subcontract, please identify the Prime Contractor:   |

PATENT REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0451

, Prime Contract No.\_\_\_\_\_

### 502551211 10/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596793

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name DAVID ALEXANDER HARRY LONG 10/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA SAGETEA INC. Name: Street Address: 440 LAURIER AVE. WEST, SUITE 200 ONTARIO CANADA State/Country: Postal Code: K1E7X6 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 14066929 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)521-2875 Phone: 312-521-2775 ipdocket@muchshelist.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DENENBERG 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50506-1615 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0006929 0006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM K SACHAROFF Signature: /aks uspto 43075/ 10/30/2013 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). Total Attachments: 1

502551211

RECORDED: 03/16/2016

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031509 FRANCE: 0251

REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0452

.H \$40.00 1406